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Friends of Natick Trails

MEMORANDUM

To:  Natick Select Board

From: John Gregory, President, Friends of Natick Trails
Date: January 12,2021

Re:  CRT Sponsorships

Cc: John Townsend, Finance Director

The following funds are provided to the Town of Natick by and on behalf of
sponsors of the Cochituate Rail Trail. Thank you for accepting and acknowledging
these donations at your meeting of January 13, 2021.

Pursuant to the Board’s vote on December 2, 2020, it is our understanding that
these funds will be deposited into an account reserved for maintenance and
enhancements of the CRT. A suggested motion is:

“Move to accept and acknowledge the donations listed in the January 12, 2021
memorandum to the Natick Select Board from the Friends of Natick Trails, said
funds to be reserved for Cochituate Rail Trail maintenance and enhancements to
help the Town maintain the CRT in a state of good condition consistent with the
intention of these donations.”

An upcoming report will provide details of all sponsorships. For this and future

transmittals, we will indicate sponsored assets. We expect additional donations in
the coming weeks. This transmittal includes donations totaling $8,700 for:

e $5,000: 1 memorial bench at $5,000
e $3,700: 1 memorial bench at $5,300 ($1,600 retained temporarily in

anticipation of signage expenses for multiple benches)

Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.
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Name or Organization

Dan Shea

Jeanne & Josh Ostroff

Charlene & Frank Foss

Kate O'Brien & Peter Frykman

Ellen & Stan Zagajeski

Rich & Sandra Sidney

Carol Gloff

Joanne Griffin

Chris Resmini

Lisa & Lev Tabenkin

Adam Dehner & Danielle Friedman
Grace Keeney

Mari & Joel Barerra

Ellen Alfaro

Linda Wollschlager & Henry Haugland
Karen Adelman Foster & Robert Foster
Cindy Hall Koure & Chistopher Koure
Abby Brown & Adam Yannopoulos
Gerry Mazor

Marc Erickson & Hilary Goldhammer
Florina & Haluk Uyar

Pam & Dave Morrison

Sue Salamoff

Alan & Anne Higgins

Rachel & Mark Seliber

Helen & Frank Osborne

Jennifer Reed & Dennis Barr

Shirley Hui & Robert Allen

Bob Vierling & Jan Phlegar

Jodi Freedman & David Margil
Brinley Vickers & Greg Richard
Eileen Weber & Bob Caplin

Patrick & Elaine Hayes

Joseph Gagliardi

Total

Amount
$100
$100
$200
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$200
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$300

$5,000

$8,700
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