

MEMORANDUM

To: Natick Select BoardFrom: John Gregory, President, Friends of Natick TrailsDate: January 12, 2021Re: CRT Sponsorships

Cc: John Townsend, Finance Director

The following funds are provided to the Town of Natick by and on behalf of sponsors of the Cochituate Rail Trail. Thank you for accepting and acknowledging these donations at your meeting of January 13, 2021.

Pursuant to the Board's vote on December 2, 2020, it is our understanding that these funds will be deposited into an account reserved for maintenance and enhancements of the CRT. A suggested motion is:

"Move to accept and acknowledge the donations listed in the January 12, 2021 memorandum to the Natick Select Board from the Friends of Natick Trails, said funds to be reserved for Cochituate Rail Trail maintenance and enhancements to help the Town maintain the CRT in a state of good condition consistent with the intention of these donations."

An upcoming report will provide details of all sponsorships. For this and future transmittals, we will indicate sponsored assets. We expect additional donations in the coming weeks. This transmittal includes donations totaling \$8,700 for:

- \$5,000: 1 memorial bench at \$5,000
- \$3,700: 1 memorial bench at \$5,300 (\$1,600 retained temporarily in anticipation of signage expenses for multiple benches)

Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Name or Organization	Amount
Dan Shea	\$100
Jeanne & Josh Ostroff	\$100
Charlene & Frank Foss	\$200
Kate O'Brien & Peter Frykman	\$100
Ellen & Stan Zagajeski	\$100
Rich & Sandra Sidney	\$100
Carol Gloff	\$100
Joanne Griffin	\$100
Chris Resmini	\$200
Lisa & Lev Tabenkin	\$100
Adam Dehner & Danielle Friedman	\$100
Grace Keeney	\$100
Mari & Joel Barerra	\$100
Ellen Alfaro	\$100
Linda Wollschlager & Henry Haugland	\$100
Karen Adelman Foster & Robert Foster	\$100
Cindy Hall Koure & Chistopher Koure	\$100
Abby Brown & Adam Yannopoulos	\$100
Gerry Mazor	\$100
Marc Erickson & Hilary Goldhammer	\$100
Florina & Haluk Uyar	\$100
Pam & Dave Morrison	\$100
Sue Salamoff	\$100
Alan & Anne Higgins	\$100
Rachel & Mark Seliber	\$100
Helen & Frank Osborne	\$100
Jennifer Reed & Dennis Barr	\$100
Shirley Hui & Robert Allen	\$100
Bob Vierling & Jan Phlegar	\$100
Jodi Freedman & David Margil	\$100
Brinley Vickers & Greg Richard	\$100
Eileen Weber & Bob Caplin	\$100
Patrick & Elaine Hayes	\$300
Joseph Gagliardi	\$5,000
Total	\$8,700